

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

MAGISTRATES' COURT AMENDMENT (MENTAL HEALTH LIST) BILL 2009

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr MADDEN)

1. Clause 1, lines 2 and 3, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
2. Clause 4, after line 11 insert—  

*"Assessment and Referral Court List* means the list established by section 4S;"
3. Clause 4, lines 14 and 15, omit the words and expressions on these lines.
4. Clause 4, page 3, line 7, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
5. Clause 4, page 3, line 13, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
6. Clause 5, line 17, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
7. Clause 5, line 18, omit "A Mental Health" and insert "An Assessment and Referral Court".
8. Clause 5, line 19, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
9. Clause 5, line 23, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
10. Clause 5, page 4, line 8, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
11. Clause 5, page 4, line 11, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
12. Clause 5, page 4, line 16, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
13. Clause 5, page 4, line 18, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
14. Clause 5, page 4, line 23, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
15. Clause 5, page 4, lines 27 and 28, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".

16. Clause 5, page 5, line 3, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
17. Clause 5, page 6, line 9, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
18. Clause 5, page 6, line 10, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
19. Clause 5, page 6, line 22, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
20. Clause 5, page 6, lines 27 and 28, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
21. Clause 5, page 7, lines 3 and 4, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
22. Clause 5, page 7, line 8, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
23. Clause 5, page 8, line 7, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
24. Clause 5, page 8, line 11, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
25. Clause 5, page 8, line 14, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
26. Clause 5, page 8, line 18, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
27. Clause 6, line 17, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
28. Clause 6, line 19, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".
29. Clause 7, line 24, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
30. Clause 7, line 28, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
31. Clause 8, line 4, omit "**Mental Health**" and insert "**Assessment and Referral Court**".
32. Clause 8, line 6, after "of" insert "*Assessment and Referral Court List*".
33. Clause 8, line 7, omit ", *Mental Health List*".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

34. Long title, omit "a Mental Health" and insert "an Assessment and Referral Court".

AMENDMENT OF SHORT TITLE

35. Short title, omit "Mental Health" and insert "Assessment and Referral Court".